
            TRINITY COLLEGE OF FLORIDA 
    Women’s Basketball Schedule 2019 

Day Date Opponent Location Time 

Sat Oct 19 DMC Academy Daytona 10am 

Thu Oct 24  Ave Maria Ave Maria  5:30pm 

Sat Oct 26 FL South Western FL South Western TBA 

Tue Oct 29 St Leo  St Leo 5:30pm 

Tue Nov 5 Florida College Temple Terrace 5:30pm 

Fri Nov 8 ASA NPR Rec Center 5pm 

Mon Nov 11 Indian River Fort Pierce 12pm 

Tue Nov 12 Webber Babson Park 5:30pm 

Thu Nov 21 Toccoa Falls Toccoa, GA 6pm 

Fri Nov 22 Southeastern 
Baptist 

NC 5pm  

Tue Dec 3 DMC Academy Daytona 5pm 

Tue Dec 10 Saint Thomas  5:30pm 

Sat Dec 14 Toccoa Falls NPR Rec center 4pm 

Fri Jan 17 ASA Miami  5:30pm 

Thu Jan 23 Trinity Baptist NPR Rec Center 4pm 

Fri Jan 24 Pensacola Pensacola 5pm 

Sat Jan 25 Southeastern 
Baptist  

NC 4pm 

 Jan 30 Appalachian bible 
college 

Appalachian 5:30pm 

Fri Feb 7 Johnson 
University   

Kissimmee 6pm 

Sat Feb 8 Trinity Baptist 
College 

Jacksonville 2pm 

          Feb 13-15            WNIT  @Dayspring in Chicago      

Tue Feb 18 Johnson 
University 

NPR Rec Center 4pm 

Thu Feb 20th Pensacola NPR Rec Center 4pm 

         Feb 27-29                   NCAA @Pensacola  

     Mar 11-14 
2020  

    Regionals @Ozark Christian in Missouri  



 


